Montevallo City Council Work Session December 27, 2022 5:30 p.m. at City Hall

Montevallo City Council Meeting
December 27, 2022
6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting Call to Order

Approval and/or corrections of the minutes - 12.12.22

Recognitions / Awards:

Opportunities for Citizens to speak to the Council:

Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:

- Public Health & Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning). David King- Chair
- <u>Sustainability</u> (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) **Kenny Dukes- Chair**
- Recreation, Preservation and Community Development (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations)

 Martha Eisenberg- Chair
- <u>Education, Arts & Outreach</u> (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC - <u>Lelia Mitchell-Chair</u>
- <u>Finance, Economic Development & Tourism</u> (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords- Chair

Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills

New Business:

- Request to release the Landscape Surety Bond in the name of the Broadway Group, LLC on behalf of the Dollar General Located at 110 Cedar Street, Montevallo, AL. Final Inspection has been completed and property is in compliance with approved site plan.
- Request to release the Landscape Surety Bond in the name of the Hallmark Mobile Developer, LLC, for the property located at Overland Road and Scott Street in Montevallo, AL. Shelby County Development Services has been notified that the project has been terminated. Final Inspection has been completed and property is in compliance with approved site plan.
- First reading of Ordinance #12272022-911. An Ordinance creating the Montevallo Emergency Medical Services (MEMS) as a separate department of the City of Montevallo and establishing a Department Head to be appointed by the City Council upon recommendation of the Mayor.

Old Business: None

Board Appointments: None

Other Business: None

Citizen Participation:

Adjourn